Western New York Referee Association
State Referee Committee
United States Soccer Federation Affiliate

April 4™ 2009
Held at the Hampton Inn, Rochester, NY. Meeting called to order at 10:00 AM

Roll Call

Present
Name Position e-mail
Pat Tata SRA sra@wnyreferee.org
William Campbell | SYRA tripsdad @printswilliam.com
Tom Ross SDI sdi@wnyreferee.org
Bruce Rosenkrans | Treasurer brosekra@rochester.rr.com
Andrew Evangelos | Secretary secretary@wnyreferee.org
Ron Kuck Syracuse rakuck@frontiernet.net
James Pitcher Binghamton soccer-referee@stny.rr.com
Mike Allmendinger | Ithaca mea2@cornell.edu
Bill Bianchi Rochester rochester@wnyreferee.org
Chris Chilano Batavia cchilan1@rochester.rr.com
Joe Delity Southern Tier | jdelity@wzrd.com

Not Present

Bill Fahey SCA wdf28@aol.com

Art Jaspe SDA ajaspe@aol.com

Tom Barker Elmira tdbarkerdra@yahoo.com
Jerry Sullivan WNYSA ejsreft@hotmail.com

Bill Helwig Buffalo billreferee@yahoo.com
Greg Wheeler Twin Tiers Wheels7ref@hotmail.com
Michael Radecke | President NYSWYSA | president@nyswysa.org

Approval of Previous Meeting’s Minutes

The minutes from the January 11", 2009 meeting were approved pending edits




Old Business Topics Revisited

SRA
A-1  An update on the registration status was given. Highest levels ever.

WNYSA
A-1  Will check with amateur board on willingness to partially fund an intermediate or
advanced clinic.

Treasurer
R-1 Batavia has a new treasurer.

SYRA

R-1  The assignor’s website is now up, assignors can now check registrations.
A-1  Will send updated NYSW updated zero tolerance policy

A-2  Will send 531-8 to DRAs

A-3  Will work to establish a single fee for Thruway League

SDI
R-1  There were 45 participants at the intermediate clinic, 20 at the advanced clinic.



New Business Items

SDI

R-1 One hour of training can be done at business meetings to go towards
recertification

R-2 A plan should be made to budget the number of recerts for each district.

R-3 A Rhinos Q&A is in the works, more details to follow

SRA
A-1  Additions and edits to P+P
Downgrade Policy, Risk Management, Coordinator of Referee Development
A-2  There are a number of high level adult tournaments:
Veterans cup — July 7-12. Donnely Cup — Memorial Day weekend
A-3 A motion was passed to reimburse Bill Pasnak for a room for a class.
R-1  Reminder that we are sales tax exempt and that donations to scholarship fund are
tax deductible.

Ron Kuck: Syracuse
R-1  Voiced concerns over fitness testing at regional pro-clinic

Treasurer
R-1 EOY is June 30™, take care of everything by end of fiscal year.

Bill Bianchi: Rochester
R-1  Spoke about conflicts between Rochester and Batavia Difference

Meeting adjourned 12:59 PM

Meetings for 2009
SRC 11 Jan
SRC Executive 15 Mar
SRC 5 Apr
SRC 14 Jun
SRC Executive 16 Aug
SRC 13 Sept




